

Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 10/02) 100/65360 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	00009			
Tab settings	▼	▼	▼	▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the a	ttached original docum	ents or copy ther	eof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Pameco Corporation	I .	ddress of receiving p ted Refrigeration, In	-, .	
Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Other	Street Addre City: Philad Individua Associati General F Limited P Corporati Other If assignee is not representative de	ss: 11401 Roosevellelphia State: PA I(s) citizenship Partnership Partnership On-State Pennsylva It domiciled in the United Statesignation is attached:	elt Boulevard	
Execution Date: April 28, 2003	(Designations me	esignation is attached: Last be a separate documents) (s) & address(es) attached	nt f <u>rom</u> assign <u>men</u> t)	No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademar 11810	k Registration No.(s) 645, 1189626, 1	1191888, 1181644	
Additional number(s) at	tached Yes	✓ No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Keith N. Leonard, Esquire		r of applications and involved:		4
Internal Address:	Enclos	CFR 3.41)ed zed to be charged to		
Street Address: Leonard, Tillery & Sciolla, LLP 1515 Market Street, Suite 1800	8. Deposit acco	unt number:		
City: Philadelphia State: PA Zip: 19102				
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE			
9. Signature. Keith N. Leonard, Esq, Asst. Sec./Gen. Counsel Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover	gnature r sheet, attachments, and	document: 3	05/30/0 Date	3
Mail documents to be recorded with				

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

d6/04/2003 LMUELLER 00000116 501665 1191888

01 FC:8521 02 FC:8522 40.00 CH 75.00 CH

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

THIS ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS (the "Assignment") is made effective the twenty-

eighth (28th) day of April 2003, by and between PAMECO CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation

with a principal place of business at 651 Corporate Circle, Suite 200, Golden, Colorado 80401 (Pameco

Corporation and its predecessors and successors in interest shall be referred to herein as "Assignor")

AND UNITED REFRIGERATION, INC., a Pennsylvania corporation with a principal place of

business at 11401 Roosevelt Boulevard, Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19154 (referred to herein as the

"Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor has used and is using in its business the following trademarks registered

with the United States Patent and Trademark Office: (1) TESCO, with Serial Number 73281468 and

Registration Number 1191888; (2) TD and Design with Registration Number 1181645; (3) GO WITH

TESCO with Registration Number 1189626; and (4) GO WITH TESCO and Design with Registration

Number 1181644 (referred to collectively herein as the "Marks").

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to each of the

said Marks together with the goodwill of the business connected with and symbolized by each of the

Marks and the registrations thereof.

WHEREAS, it is desired that the assignments of said Marks and registrations be made of record

in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and other appropriate Patent and Trademark Offices.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which

is hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, said Assignor hereby assigns to said

Assignee all right, title and interest in and to each of the said Marks together with the goodwill of the

business connected with and symbolized by each of the Marks and the registrations thereof, and all

rights to damages and profits, due or accrued, arising out of past infringements of said Marks, and the

right to sue for and recover for infringements of each of the Marks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Assignor has caused this Assignment of Trademarks agreement to be executed under seal by authorized representatives of said party, effective as of the day and year first written above.

WITNESS/ATTEST:

ASSIGNOR:

PAMECO CORPORATION

ATTEST:

BY:

(SEAL)

AUTHORIZED SIGNATORY [PRINT NAME AND TITLE UNDER

SIGNATURE]

STATE OF COLORADO

COUNTY OF Jefferson

SS

Sworn to and subscribed before me This twenty-eighth (28th) day of

April 2003.

NOTARY PUBLIC

NOTARY S



John J. Leonard
M. Kelly Tillery **
Gregory E. Sciolla *†
Hugh J. Hutchison
Keith N. Leonard *
Michael V. Tinari *
David J. Shannon *
Stephen J. Labroli *
Gregory C. DiCarlo *
Heidi E. Anderson *

* Also admitted in New Jersey

[†] Also admitted in New York

Theresa M. Keyser +

** Proctor in Admiralty

+ Admitted only in New Jersey

1515 Market Street Suite 1800 Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19102 (215) 567-1530 Fax: (215) 564-4611

1125 West Chester Pike West Chester, Pennsylvania 19382 (610) 701-6455

> LTS Building Moorestown, New Jersey (856) 273-6679

www.leonardtillery.com

May 30, 2003

VIA CERTIFIED MAIL

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent & Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

RE: Assignment of Trademark

RECORDED: 06/02/2003

Receiving Party: United Refrigeration, Inc.

Registration Nos: 1191888, 1181645, 1189626, 1181644

USPTO Deposit Account No. 501665

Dear Sir/Madam:

Enclosed for filing with the United States Patent and Trademark Office, please find one (1) Assignment of Trademarks along with a Recordation Form Cover Sheet. Please deduct the filing fee of \$115 from this firm's deposit account No. 501665. Additionally, please return the self-addressed stamped envelope confirming receipt and filing of the Application.

If you have any questions, please feel free to contact our office. Thank you.

Sincerely,

Keith N. Leonard

KNL:vj Enclosures